7/18/2014 HE Customer Service Portal

Main
HURRICANE ELECTRIC

Request Shipment INTERNET SERVICES
Order Hardware

Update Access List
Request More IPs

Simon Butler Methodics - ce3031
Account Settings:
Courier Settings
Change Password Hardware Update Form
Logout Location: | fmt2 * Cabinet:

Hardware Loans

fee.
Item
Front Mounted Short Shelf

Full Shelf - Must have full cabinet - not compatible with square-hole rail posts
Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet
Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet
Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet
Ethernet Cross Connect
FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect
Optical Fiber Cross Connect
Coaxial Cross Connect
Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V)
Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V)
Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM
Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9%

warranty for these items.
Item
Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable

Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feetin length)
Fiber Coupler
Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5min length)

Power Cord

6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13
connectors

Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA
Kill-A-Watt Power Meter

10/100 Mb Ethernet Card

5 Port Unmanaged Switch

The use of the following Hurricane Electric owned hardware is subject to a one-time, non-refundable usage

Price Quantity
$60
$60
$150
$0
$200
$50
$250
$350
$500
$100
$100
$300

The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to sales tax. There is no

Price Quantity
$6
$6
$25
$50

36
$10

$10
$50
$30
$50

— Instructions/Notes
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