Main

Request Shipment Order Hardware Update Access List Request More IPs

Account Settings:

Courier Settings Change Password

Logout



Simon Butler

Methodics - ce3031

Full Shelf - Must have full cabinet - not compatible with square-hole rail posts Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	Price \$60 \$60 \$150 \$0 \$200 \$50 \$250	Quanti
The use of the following Hurricane Electric owned hardware is subject to a one-time fee. Item Front Mounted Short Shelf Full Shelf - Must have full cabinet - not compatible with square-hole rail posts Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	Price \$60 \$60 \$150 \$0 \$200 \$50	
Item Front Mounted Short Shelf Full Shelf - Must have full cabinet - not compatible with square-hole rail posts Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch Cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	Price \$60 \$60 \$150 \$0 \$200 \$50	
Front Mounted Short Shelf Full Shelf - Must have full cabinet - not compatible with square-hole rail posts Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$60 \$60 \$150 \$0 \$200 \$50	Quanti
Full Shelf - Must have full cabinet - not compatible with square-hole rail posts Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect Ethernet Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$60 \$150 \$0 \$200 \$50	
Heavy-Duty Shelf - Must have full cabinet Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect Ethernet Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$150 \$0 \$200 \$50	
Rear Cabinet Posts (pair) - Must have full cabinet Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$0 \$200 \$50	
Square-holed Cabinet Posts (2 pair) - Must have full cabinet Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$200 \$50	
Ethernet Cross Connect FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$50	
FMT2: POTS/T1 Cross Connect Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	•	
Optical Fiber Cross Connect Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$250	
Coaxial Cross Connect Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter		
Powerstrip - Horizontal, 15 amps (120V) Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$350	
Powerstrip - Vertical, metered, 15 amps (120V) Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$500	
Remote Console Access Tool - IPKVM Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$100	
Hardware Purchases - CA Sales Tax: 9% The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$100	
The items listed below are available for purchase by the customer and are subject to warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$300	
Warranty for these items. Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter		
Item Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	to sales tax.	There is i
Cross-Over Ethernet patch cable Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	Price	Quanti
Ethernet patch cable (Premade, up to 25 feet in length) Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$6	
Fiber Coupler Fiber Patch Cable (up to 5m in length) Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$6	
Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$25	
Power Cord 6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$50	
6ft 18AWG Power Y Cord, 3 prong plug splits off to two standard IEC C13 connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	•	
connectors Power cord YC-14; IEC C5 USA to YP-12; NEMA 5-15P USA Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$6	
Kill-A-Watt Power Meter	\$10	
	\$10	
10/100 Mb Ethornot Card	\$50	
10/100 Mb Ethernet Card	\$30	
5 Port Unmanaged Switch	\$50	
- Instructions/Notes	1	
Examples: Shelf: install shelf halfway up cabinet, approx 20U from bottom Patch cables: connect machines db1, db2, and www to ports 4, 5, and 7 of our switch 30739 for details		